
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2840
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2003
UNIVERSITY ON WATER MANAGEMENT
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to set up a university devoted only to subjects concerning water management;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the proposed location of such university;

(c) whether any funds have been allocated/released for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIMATI BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government at present.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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